44       GMW · Kleinreuther Weg 88 · 90408 Nuremberg · Germany · Phone: +49 (0) 911 3502-0 · Fax: +49 (0) 911 3502-307 · E-Mail: info@g-mw.de
Vario-Series � Square Panel Meters
For Alternating Current
Bimetal movement, 90° scale
Narrow front frame per DIN 43 718, matt black
Technical Data
  Front Dimensions mm 48 x 48 72 x 72 96 x 96 144 x 144
  Type V-MQS 48 V-MQS 72 V-MQS 96 MQS 144

Drawings to Scale (on request)
1303 A 2005 H
Ordering Example
Bimetal ammeter 96 x 96 mm
Connection to current transformer  25/5 A
Overload 1.2 x of rated value
Response time 15 min.
  Techn. Data Order No.
  V-MQS 96 1604M, BE11, BU5, CG25
Front Nominal Dimensions Cutout Dimensions    Installation Depth Terminals
Dimensions mm  mm M4
mm a1 x  a2 h l1 x  l2 t e
  48 x 48 48 x 48 5 45+0.6 x 45+0.6 43.5 12.5
  72 x 72 72 x 72 5 68+0.7 x 68+0.7 43.5 12.5
  96 x 96 96 x 96 5 92+0.8 x 92+0.8 43.5 12.5
  144 x 144 144 x 144 8 138+1 x 138+1 44.5 12.5
1) Single terminal cover
2) Overall terminal cover  (22 mm for panel meters with front panel dimensions of 48 x 48 mm only)
46       GMW · Kleinreuther Weg 88 · 90408 Nuremberg · Germany · Phone: +49 (0) 911 3502-0 · Fax: +49 (0) 911 3502-307 · E-Mail: info@g-mw.de
Vario-Series � Square Panel Meters
For Alternating Current
Bimetal movement, 90° scale
Narrow front frame per DIN 43 718, matt black
Type V-MQS 48 V-MQS 721) V-MQS 961) MQS 144
Order No. 1662M 1601M 1604M 1620M
  Alternating Current
  Direct Connection
Range:
0 ... 1 A CC1, BU5 2) + + + +
0 ... 5 A CC5, BU5 2) + + + +
  Con. to Current Transformer sec. 1 A BE10, BU5 2) + + + +
  Con. to Current Transfotmer sec. 5 A BE11, BU5 2) + + + +
Scale:
1 A CG1 + + + +
5 A CG5 + + + +
10 A CG10 + + + +
15 A CG15 + + + +
20 A CG20 + + + +
25 A CG25 + + + +
30 A CG30 + + + +
40 A CG40 + + + +
50 A CG50 + + + +
60 A CG60 + + + +
75 A CG75 + + + +
100 A CG100 + + + +
150 A CG150 + + + +
200 A CG200 + + + +
250 A CG250 + + + +
300 A CG300 + + + +
400 A CG400 + + + +
500 A CG500 + + + +
600 A CG600 + + + +
750 A CG750 + + + +
800 A CG800 + + + +
0 ... >1 A < 1 kA 3) CG... + + + +
1 kA CH1 + + + +
5 kA CH5 + + + +
10 kA CH10 + + + +
0 ... > 1 kA 3) CH... + + + +
Note:
Choose only one of the listed measuring inputs. �A� = Extra Charge  ·  �+� = Available without extra Charge  ·  ��� = Not available